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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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$50 - $80

Green Japanese Glass Fishing Float on Wrought
Stand, 13" Diameter.

2 

5 Aqua Japanese Glass Fishing Float on Wrought
Iron Stand, 12" Diameter.

$100 - $150

Early 20th C. Pine Church Alms Dish, 21 1/4"L.

6 Oil on Canvas Signed E Moix 1879, 12" x 10",
"Terrier" (re-lined)

$80 - $120

$50 - $80

7 Watercolour signed Harold Lawes, 11 1/4" x 8",
"Near Arundel - Sussex"

$50 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 8
8 Watercolour signed G. Hammond (Gertrude E.), 11

x 8", "Picking Flowers by the Stream".
$300 - $500

3 Antique Fireman's Helmet Marked R.F. , 10"L.

9 French Louis XIV-Style Provincial Brass Bowl, 12
3/4"w.

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

10 Mahogany Tripod Table, 24 3/8"h.
$60 - $100

1 

11 Watercolour signed Noel Smith, 9 1/4" x 13 1/4",
"Boldre New Forest, Hampshire"

$80 - $120

4 Mahogany Upholstered Footstool.

$150 - $300

12 

15 2 Watercolours: 1 signed Shapland/1 Unsigned,
13 3/4 x 21", "Scottish Coastal Scenes".

$100 - $200

Collection of Antique Brass Wares: Crumb
Tray/Candlesticks/Skimmer/ Stand.

13 

16 Hand Knotted Afghan Saddle Bag Approximately
2'2" x 4'9". (41)

$50 - $100

Watercolour signed Bryony 1999, 7" x 10", "Three
Feathers"

17 Pair of Watercolours Signed Fred Hines, 14 1/2" x
21 1/4", "Flock" & "Surrey Common"

$200 - $300

$50 - $70

18 Mid 19th C. Mahogany Slope Back Chair, 38"h.
$100 - $200

$80 - $120

19 Collection of Seven Staffordshire Spaniels, tallest
11" (condition noted).

$80 - $140

Lot # 14

20 Silver Plated Oil Lamp Converted To Electricity,
30" With Shade

$150 - $250

14 Georgian Oak Settle, 72"w.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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$300 - $500

331 

334 Victorian Mahogany Ladies Chair, 34"h.
$60 - $100

T&V French Porcelain Dish with Duck Motif, 9
1/2" Diameter.

332 

335 Decorated Porcelain Table lamp, Approximately
27" with Finial

$50 - $80

Mid 19th C. Slate & Brass Renaissance Revival
Urn, 13 1/2"h.

336 Victorian Mahogany Tripod Table, 22" x 16" x 27
1/2"h

$50 - $80

$60 - $100

337 Waterolour unsigned 9" x 11 3/4", "A Scotch
Rebel"

$100 - $200

$50 - $70

338 19th C. Walnut Wall Clock, 24"h.
$60 - $100

Lot # 333

339 Painting on Ceramic signed J. Bell, 12 x 10", "SS
Manchester Corp.".

$100 - $200

333 Georgian Mahogany Pembroke Table, 27 5/8"h
(restoration & colour noted).

$200 - $400

$100 - $150

342 Carved Birch Crossed Arrow Back Armchair &
Side Chair, 37 7/8"h.

$80 - $120

340 

343 Regency Style Mahogany Footstool, 12 1/2" x
21" x 17"h

$50 - $80

Oil on Canvas After George Augustus Freezor,
21 3/4 x 18 3/4", "Morning Prayers".

Lot # 341

344 Hand Knotted Baluch Runner Approximately
3'11" x 6'3". (72)

$150 - $200

341 Early 19th C. Galleried Mahogany Metamorphic
Desk, 33 3/4"h.

Hand Knotted Bakhtyar Carpet Approximately 6'7"
x 10'5".

$250 - $350

$150 - $300

24 Watercolour Signed J (James) Whaite, 14 3/4" x
22 1/4", "Acton Hall Devonshire"

$80 - $120

Lot # 21

25 19th C. Unsigned Oil on Board, 11 x 20 1/4",
"Lake's Edge".

$80 - $120

22 

26 Pair of Watercolours signed Eustace A. Tozer, 7 x
21", "Highland Scenes"

$80 - $120

Victorian Mahogany Slope-Back Armchair, 55
1/2"h.

27 Victorian Mahogany Side Table, 14 1/2" x 10" x 23
1/2"h

$50 - $80

$100 - $200

28 3 Floral Painted Porcelain Pieces, Urn is 9" in
Height

$50 - $80

21 Victorian Burr Walnut Low Table, 37"w.

29 Three Austrian Urns; Pair of Royal Vienna Style &
Single Victorian Carlsbad, 14 3/8 & 10 1/4"

$60 - $100

Lot # 23
23 

Inlaid Mahogany Columnar Floor Lamp (67 1/2"h)
with Fringed Shade.

$100 - $200

30 

33 Two Watercolours One signed & One Attributed to
J. Baber, 23 1/4 x 15" , "19th C. European Street

$100 - $200

Rosewood Framed Miniature Portrait of Charles I,
3" x 2 1/4"

31 

Lot # 34
34 19th C. Tabletop Brass Telescope on Tripod

Stand, 50".
$300 - $500

Rosewood Framed Miniature Attr to Reginald
Easton, 7" x 5 1/2"

35 Doulton Lambeth Vase Monogrammed by * & *,
13 1/2"h (drilled).

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

36 Green Japanese Glass Fishing Float with Seal on
Wrought Iron Stand, 9" Diameter.

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

32 



Lot # 38
38 Late 19th C. Oak Partner's Desk, 60" w.

$300 - $500

$80 - $120

Lot # 39
39 Bronze Bust After Frederic Remington 11 3/4"h,

"The Savage", Galeriest Tropez Edition.
$200 - $300

37 Pair of Ceramic Lamps (electric converted) with R.
Witman Wien Fittings.

Lot # 41
41 Bronze Bust After Frederic Remington 11 1/2"h,

"The Sargeant" Galerie St. Tropez Edition.
$200 - $300

$50 - $100

Lot # 42
42 Susie Cooper Crown Works Burslem Pattern 1386

Pottery Dish Set.
$200 - $300

40 Antique lot of Brass & Copper; Pair of Andirons
and Two Kettles

314 

317 Oil on Canvas C.(Clarice M) Renaud 1965, 18 x
24", "Scene Near Alouette River".

$50 - $100

Antique Oak Gateleg Table, 26 3/4"h.

Lot # 315

318 19th Century Floral Painted Porcelain Vase
Converted to a Lamp, 30" to Finial

$50 - $100

315 

319 Collection of Estate China Wares: Foley/RC
Derby/Dresden/Masons (as found).

$50 - $60

Hand Knotted Songhor Carpet Approximately
3'10" x 7'9".

320 Blue Glazed Pottery Table Lamp, 26 1/2" to
Finial

$60 - $90

$150 - $300

321 Beldray England Brass Paw Foot Jardiniere,
11"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

322 Mahogany Torchiere Column.
$80 - $120

316 Framed 19th C Engraving by Wm Hull, 24 1/2" x
37", "An English Merry- Making"

323 Watercolour Attributed to T (Thomas) Crane, 10"
x 7", "Portrait of Capt. Henry M Mostyn"

$140 - $180

$50 - $80

$100 - $200

326 Hand Knotted Hamedan Carpet Approximately
6'2" x 9'9".

$150 - $250

324 

327 Armand Marseilles 370AM-5-Dep Porcelain Head
Doll, 21"h.

$60 - $100

Set of Mintons China.

Lot # 325

328 Mid 19th C. Mahogany & Green Leather Library
Chair, 37"h.

$100 - $250

325 

Lot # 329
329 Georgian Carved Mahogany Mirror, 36" x 25 1/2"

$300 - $500

Eastlake Dining Table with Four Chairs &
Matching Sideboard.

330 Victorian Beadwork & Needlepoint of a Spaniel in
Burl Frame, 6 1/2" x 10 1/4"

$60 - $90

$200 - $400



$50 - $80

304 Double Cushion Camel Bag, 40 x 21".
$100 - $150

302 

305 3 Piece Settee Suite.
$50 - $150

Burr Maple Framed Portrait of a Spaniel, 9 3/4" x
17 3/4"

Lot # 303

306 Three Antique Wall Brackets, Corner is 13 1/4"
long

$50 - $80

303 

307 C.1900 Highboy with Six Drawers.
$80 - $100

Hand Knotted Arark Carpet Approximately 9'8" x
16'3".

$500 - $1,000

308 French Revolutionary Era Top Coat.

310 Watercolour signed Will Outhwaite, 8" x 11 1/2",
"Country Cottage"

$50 - $80

$200 - $400

311 Oak Parlour Table, 30"h.
$100 - $150

Lot # 308

312 19th C. French Porcelain Urn, 14 3/4"h (lacking
cover).

$60 - $100

309 

313 Ceramic Bullseye Mirror with Floral Sprigs, 15"
Diameter (as found).

$50 - $60

Victorian Carved Rosewood Barley Twist, Prie-
Dieu, 37 1/2"h.

$100 - $150

19th C. Copper Masthead Lantern, H. L. Piper-
Montreal, 13" (as found).

$100 - $150

$200 - $300

46 American Brass Jardiniere signed E. Miller & Co.
Meriden Conn., 8 7/8"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 43

47 Regency Banded Rosewood Work Table, 29 5/8"h
(restoration noted).

$100 - $200

44 

48 Fancy & Petite Hespeler Bowfront Mahogany
Corner Cabinet, 64"h.

$150 - $300

Georgian Open Armchair with Upholstered Seat,
23 1/4"w x 36 1/2 "h

49 Large Baxter Print 18 1/4" x 24 1/2" "The Parting
Look"

$50 - $100

$50 - $80

50 19th C. Monogrammed Mahogany Hall Chair.
$80 - $120

43 Late 19th C. Mahogany Server Sideboard with
Lead Lined Cellarette Drawer, 49 1/4"h.

45 54 Double Cushion Camel Bag, 38 x 24".
$125 - $175

American Designer Lee Anderson Dress & Jacket.

Lot # 52

55 19th C. Mahogany Neo Classical Sofa, 64"w.
$60 - $100

52 

56 Spode "Blue Room" Platter (14 3/8") & "Tower"
Teapot.

$60 - $100

Oil on Paper Attributed to Pal Szinyei-Merse, 11
1/2 x 15 1/4", "Girl with Poppies in Hair

57 Collection of Royal Crown Derby Mikado Bone
China Dinnerware (chips noted).

$100 - $150

$150 - $300

58 Late 19th C. Tufted Mahogany Nursing Chair, 29
1/2"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

59 Pair of Brass Lion Mask Andirons, 16 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

53 Bombe Form Full Front Bureau Raised on Legs,
39 1/2"h.

60 Converted Plated Oil Lamp with Crane Painted
Font, 24 1/2" to Chimney

$50 - $80

$150 - $200

61 Lot of Misc Antique Porcelains Including Derby
Tureen, Platter, etc.

$50 - $100

51 



65 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 21 x 16 1/2",
"Mary Magdelene".

$100 - $200

Two Spanish Club & Heart Joint Stools, 12 3/8"h.

63 

66 Hand Knotted Sarouk Carpet Approximately 5'9" x
8'10".

$200 - $300

Pair of Oak Side Chairs, 36"h.

67 Amethyst Overlay Vase with Dutch Silver Rim (6
1/8"h), & Moser Cobalt Vase, 3 7/8"h.

$50 - $70

$50 - $60

68 Carved Corpus of Christ, 4 3/4"h, NO EXPORT
(as found).

$50 - $60

$50 - $80

69 Baccarat Seated Cat, 6 1/4"h.
$80 - $100

64 Watercolour signed (John) Hassall, 14 x 10 1/4",
"To C.M. Millar Feb. 1927".

Lot # 70
70 Small Copper Alloy European Talismanic Figure, 3

7/8"h, 229g.
$200 - $400

$100 - $200

71 Two Royal Worcester Carved Vases signed E.
Townsend (one restored).

$60 - $100

62 

$50 - $70

74 Pair of Gothic Giltwood Tempera Icons,
Fragmentary Condition, 15"h (as found).

$100 - $200

72 

Lot # 75
75 Sarab Carpet Approximately 3' x 11'2".

$200 - $400

Two Pratt Ware Porcelain Pot Lids in Frames,
One Frame Damaged

73 

76 Brass & Maple Aspergillum, 6 3/4"L
$50 - $60

Three Glass Items: Bohemian Ruby Flash
Beaker/Crucifixion Bottle/ Tapered Bottle, 5 3/8 -
11

77 Bohemian Gilt Glass Overlay Beaker Cup, 5 1/4"h.
$60 - $80

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

Pair of Delfts Vases, 12"h with Stands.

Lot # 281

284 Early Victorian Hinged Box on Stand, 31 3/4"h.
$100 - $200

281 

285 Victorian Mahogany Armchair, 37 1/2"h.
$100 - $200

Cabriole Leg Mahogany Writing Desk, 48 3/4"w.

286 Hand Knotted Mashhad Carpet Approximately
3'6" x 11'1".

$100 - $200

$250 - $500

287 Late 19th C. Pottery Vase Embossed 760, 14"h.
$60 - $100

$50 - $60

288 Eastlake Marble Tier Hallstand, 89 1/2"h.
$200 - $300

282 Vander Ley Brothers Michigan \ Mahogany
Trestle Footstool, 15 3/8"h

289 Oil on Canvas signed H. Reuter, 16 x 31 1/2",
"Landscape with Sheep Farmer".

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

290 Oil on Canvas signed **** Vallance, 16 3/8 x 12
1/2", "Grinning Boy".

$80 - $120

280 

291 Watercolour signed E. (Eileen) Beaton, 7 x 11",
"Kawan Island".

$50 - $60

283 Victorian Wire Back Ladies Chair, 39 1/2"h.

295 Watercolour signed W. Davies, 5 1/2 x 9 1/2",
"Cottage in Spring".

$50 - $60

18th C. English Porcelain "French Sprig" Tea Set
(as found/staples noted).

293 

296 Watercolour signed C.R.Raymond, 4 1/8 x 10
1/8", "Roadside Birches".

$50 - $60

Early 19th C. Banded Mahogany Secretary
Chest, 40 3/8"h.

297 Two Maple Framed Baxter Prints "The
Bridesmaid" & "Day Before Wedding, 16 x 10 1/2

$80 - $120

$200 - $300

298 Napoleonic Meerschaum Pipe with Synthetic
Amber Stem, on stand, 12 1/2"L.

$150 - $300

$100 - $200

299 Two Baxter Prints, Larger 5 x 4".
$50 - $60

294 Watercolour signed S.E. (Stanford Earl) Blodgett,
14 x 22 1/2", "Barbed Wire in Winter".

300 Collection of Chinese Paper Weights/ Scent
Bottle/Illuminators/Glass Cloche/Porcelain
Figure.

$50 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 301
301 Linsley Brothers Double Barreled Shotgun (2306)

w/ Original Case, CDN PAL Req. NO EXPORT.
$300 - $500

292 



Pair of Transitional Hardwood Armchairs -
C.1900, 45"h.

$150 - $200

266 

269 Oil on Board signed R.L. Harvey, 10 x 8", "Stand
of Trees".

$60 - $100

Two Ladder Back Oak Chairs: Oak & Birch, 48 &
39" High.

Lot # 267

270 Watercolour Signed Bryony 1998, 8" x 6",
"Tomatoes"

$50 - $80

267 

271 Oil on Board unsigned, 16" x 22", "Country
Scene"

$60 - $120

Pair of Lithographs Painted by H (Henry Thomas)
Alken, Sight 17 x 30" , "Horse Racing".

272 Two 19th C. Brass Electrified Lamps, TH
Approximately 19".

$80 - $120

$150 - $300

273 Walnut Fold Over Games Table, 29"h.
$80 - $100

$50 - $60

268 

$50 - $80

276 Haisla Plaque Monogram H.R (Henry
Robertson), 10 5/8 x 11 1/2", "Raven".

$60 - $100

274 

277 Lot of Leaf & Grape Etched Antique Glasswares,
(16 pcs)

$100 - $150

Mahogany Footstool with Needlepoint
Upholstery.

Lot # 275

Lot # 278
278 Hand Knotted Mashhad Carpet Approximately

8'6" x 11'8".
$200 - $400

275 

279 Victorian Mahogany Dresser Mirror, 31"h.
$80 - $120

Eastlake Bedroom Suite Queen Conversion;
Bed, Dresser, Commode & Night Table.

$300 - $500

$50 - $60

78 Antique Painted Hardwood Religious Figure, 6
1/2"h.

80 Royal Worcester Cream & Sugar, Pattern 1196, 2
1/2"h.

$50 - $60

$150 - $300

81 Her Royal Highness The Duchess of Yorke -
Yorke House Sealed Envelope, 3 3/4" x 4 1/2"

$100 - $150

Lot # 78

Lot # 82
82 Antique Painted Hardwood Religious Figure, 7"h.

$150 - $300

79 19th C. Coin/Stamp Purse with Blue Enamel
Bands, 2 1/2"L, NO EXPORT, (clasp as found).

86 Two Oil on Canvas signed M.A. (Mary Allison)
Doull, 30 x 22" & 4 3/8 x 3 1/2", "Birch Tre

$100 - $200

Louis XIV Style Cast Brass Mirror, 14 1/4"h.

84 

87 6 Various Tripod and Other Occasional Tables,
Tallest 31 3/4"

$80 - $120

Oak Table Lamp, 13"h.

88 Royal Doulton Titanian Ware Dish, Impressed
128/1.1.30, 2 x 4" Diam.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

89 3 Tortoiseshell Miniature Musical Instruments, 5
1/4" - 6"h, NO EXPORT

$75 - $125

$100 - $150

90 Silver (marked) Cuff Bracelet(15.2g) & Silver
Charm Bracelet (some sterling charms), 57.8g.

$50 - $70

85 Green Chinoiserie Lacquered Draft Screen
C.1920's, 29 5/8"h (scuffs noted).

91 Collection of European Silver & Plated Cutlery
Wares / Napkin Rings / Dishes, TW 427g.

$200 - $300

$50 - $70

92 Collection of W.H.Goss Crested Wares 5/8 - 4
5/8"h.

$50 - $60

83 



93 Large Collection of Antique Etchings , Engravings
and Printed Material.

95 Blue & White Jasper Ware Style Table Lamp, TH
24 1/2"

$50 - $80

$100 - $300

96 Mahogany Butlers Tray Table, 41 1/4"
$120 - $180

Lot # 93

97 Arts & Crafts-Style Wool Throw, 60 x 66"
$60 - $80

94 

98 West Indian Berbice Chair, signed J.Carter North's
Patent.

$100 - $200

Georgian Style Mahogany Footstool, 16" x 24" x
17"h

$50 - $80

101 Reeded Mahogany Floor Lamp, 68"L.
$80 - $120

Lot # 99

102 Moorcroft Pansy Vase (8"h) & Royal Doulton
"Balloon Seller".

$100 - $150

100 

103 Rosewood Framed Coloured Drawing, 7 3/4" x 6
1/4", "Elizabeth 1837"

$80 - $120

Petite Mahogany Bureau Raised on Legs, 40"h.

104 Four Paragon Bone China Tea Cups & Saucers.
$50 - $60

$200 - $300

105 Collection of Vintage Glass Lamp / Light shades.
$60 - $100

99 Hand Knotted Zanjan Carpet Approximately 3'7" x
9'8".

106 Vincent Brooks Day & Son "Cycling in Hard Park"
Lithograph June 11/1896, 15 x 20 1/2".

$60 - $100

100A Wall Handarbeit Germany Copper Jardiniere,
9"h.

107 Watercolour signed A. Cardinal, 14 1/2 x 27 1/2",
"Venice".

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

108 Two Molded Ceramic Wall Plates, One Marked
Austria, 12 3/8" Diameter (both chipped).

$50 - $60

$150 - $300

$150 - $300

248 

251 Pair of 19th C. Bullseye Dining Chairs, 34 3/8"h.
$50 - $60

Pair of Queen Anne-Style Walnut Dining Chairs,
40 1/4"h.

Lot # 249

252 Collection of 18th & 19th C. Jelly & Cordial
Glasses (5 pieces), 3 1/2 - 5"h.

$100 - $150

249 

253 Restrike Etching Monogrammed AD (Albrecht
Durer) 1514, Plate 5 x 3 3/8".

$60 - $100

Oil Painting of Joseph S Munden, 12" x 9 1/4"
oval, "Actor on Drury Lane"

254 Pair of Venetian-Style Glass Dolphin & Galleon
Napkin Holders, 5 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$200 - $400

255 Seven Sterling (marked) Cutlery Items (110g) &
Six Mother of Pearl Handled Fruit Knives.

$80 - $120

$50 - $60

256 Aynsley 1400 D "Butterfly Chrysanthemum"
Cobalt Blue Cup (no saucer).

$60 - $100

250 Mid 19th C. China Dessert Service Pattern 1821,
Cobalt & Floral Compote, 8 1/4 x 14 1/2 x

$50 - $70

257 

Lot # 260
260 Hand Knotted Mashhad Carpet Approximately

6'11" x 10'3".
$200 - $400

Dresden Porcelain Ink Stand, 8 1/4"w

Lot # 258

261 Collection OSP: Candlesticks (12"h) /Three Wine
Coasters/Snuffers/Grape Shears.

$100 - $150

258 

262 Collection of Royal Doulton "Imperial"
Plates/Bowls/Bone Dishes.

$100 - $200

17th C. English Oak Gateleg Table, 48 1/2"w.

263 Late 19th C. Walnut Sideboard, 66"w.
$100 - $150

$300 - $500

264 Seth Thomas Mahogany Mantle Clock, C.1917
with Canadian Regimental Inscription, 14 3/4".

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

265 19th C. Burl Front Night Stand, 29 1/2"h.
$50 - $70

259 Pair of Victorian Carved Mahogany Side Chairs
with Reeded Legs



228 

231 Mettlach Stein with .800 Silver Cover, 5 3/8"h.
$60 - $100

Cased Georgian Silver Christening Cutlery Set:
AH / London, 89g.

Lot # 229

232 Silver (marked .900) Vesta Case/ Niello
Locket/Dutch Napkin Ring/ Cellar Spoons/Coins,
TW 13

$80 - $140

229 

233 Two Framed Miniatures with a Third Frame and
Two Silhouettes. Miniatures

$80 - $120

Collection of Sterling (marked var.) Cutlery Items:
Irish/Caddy Spoons/ etc., Solid 377g/Loaded 25

234 Christofle Silver Plated Dish with Plated & Silver
Sundries (as found/ condition noted).

$60 - $100

$300 - $400

235 Book: "A Song of the English"/R. Kipling/Hodder
& Stoughtan/London.

$80 - $100

$120 - $180

236 Two Bronze Medallions: Rudyard Kipling
(3"diam.) & Hendrik Prins D. Ned., 2 1/2"
Diameter.

$60 - $70

230 Sterling (marked) Silver Dresser Set , TW 702g.

237 Hallmarked Silver & Shell Dresser Jar, 2 7/8"h,
(top 23g), NO EXPORT.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

241 BC Jade "Orca" Sculpture signed Ming Lee, 5"h.
$80 - $150

Antique Hallmarked Wheel Cut Iris Perfume
Bottle, LONDON C & Company Ltd., Small F
(back of lid

239 

242 Brass Tray & 2 Bowls with Candle Sconce and
Bronze Inkwell, Oval 5"

$100 - $150

Pair of Ebony Whist Counters, NO EXPORT, 6
3/4"w.

243 Collection of Sterling Silver Spoons
/Spreaders/Condiments, 244g.

$160 - $200

$60 - $100

244 Reid Eight Days Travel Clock in Hallmarked
Silver Frame, 4 3/4"h.

$60 - $90

$60 - $90

245 Silver Banded Oak Mallet: 13th C. Roof of the
Quire Glasgow Cathedral, 6 3/8"h with case.

$60 - $100

240 19th C. French Snuff Box, 7 1/8"L, Shoe-Shaped.

246 Two Clock Plinths with a Collection of Three
Dogs, Widest Plinth 14 1/4"

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

247 Two Hand Knotted Bokhara Mats Approximately
2' x 3'7" & 2'4" x 4'6". (no#)

$100 - $150

238 

$150 - $250

Victorian Mahogany Chiffonier, 50 1/4"h (loss to
upper tier noted).

114 Victorian Mahogany Nursing Chair, 40" x 19"w.
$80 - $120

$100 - $150

115 Six Continental Porcelain Teacups / Saucers &
Side Plates.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

116 Late 19th C. Walnut Dresser with Plate Glass
Mirror, 70"h.

$80 - $120

111 Watercolour signed Norman Bradley, 9 3/4" x 13
1/2", "Coastal Scene - Catching Fish"

117 Oil on Canvas signed Arthur Hierer, 16 x 32",
"Cathedral Bridge".

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

118 Watercolour signed Marke K. Simmons, 14 x 20",
"Along the Osprey Road" #447.

$100 - $200

109 

119 Watercolour signed C. (Charles) F. Barker'40, 9
3/4 x 14", "Lakeside Vista".

$60 - $100

112 Watercolour signed F Parr, 10" x 14", "Linmouth -
Devon"

120 Leather Bound Set Charles Dickens Complete
Works, Edito-Service Geneva

$100 - $200

$50 - $70

121 Georgian Mahogany Table With Glass Top and
One Drawer, 35 3/4" x 20" x 30" h

$80 - $120

Collection of Antique Sundries:
Derby/Murano/Doulton/Prinkrash/Pot Lids
(damage noted).

122 19th C. Violin (unsigned) with Bow (unsigned) in
Case, 23 3/4"L.

$150 - $250

110 

113 Two Antique Maps: "North America" & "Mappi
Mundi", J. Cary 1876, Larger 9 7/8 x 18 3/4".

123 

126 Pair of Coloured engravings After J. Ward, 18" x
22", "Gypsy & Wolf".

$50 - $100

Carved Mahogany Settee, C.1900, 54"w.

Lot # 124

127 Limoges Enamel Plaque, 3 3/4 x 5 3/8 ", "Wagon
Approaching Town".

$50 - $100

124 

128 Pair of Hallmarked Silver Weighted Bud Vases,
Marks Obliterated.

$120 - $180

Hand Knotted Hamedan Carpet Approximately 9'
x 12'.

129 Grazia Deruta Desk Stand, 7 7/8"w.
$50 - $60

$300 - $500

130 Pair of Royal Vienna Style Gilded Porcelain
Cabinet Cups.

$60 - $90

$80 - $120

131 Lot of Chintz Wares: Royal Winton Florence &
Stratford, 5 items incl. Wall Pocket with COA

$100 - $200

125 Two Rosewood & One Birds Eye Maple Framed
Portraits of Dogs, 13 1/2 x 9 1/2 Inside.

132 Victorian Mahogany Solid Seated Hall Chair, 36
1/2" h

$50 - $70

$60 - $90



138 Book: "The Bible Designed to Be Read as
Literature"/E.S. Bates/ Heinemann Ltd.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

139 Collection of Japanese & European
Porcelain/Plated Sugar Hod/Tableware

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

140 Pair of 19th C. Mahogany Dining Chairs, 34 5/8"h
(restorations noted).

$50 - $60

135 Two Molded Glass Dresser Jars, 10 3/8 & 5
7/8"w.

141 Hand Knotted Hamedan Runner Approximately
3'2" x 7'10". (275)

$120 - $180

$50 - $60

142 Three Burl Wood Framed Antique Items; 2
Silhouettes - 1 Needlepoint Largest 7" outside

$50 - $80

133 

143 Liner Cutwork Table Cloths & Serviettes.
$60 - $100

136 Five Royal Crown Derby Imari Paper Weights.

144 18th C. Oak Candlebox, 18 5/8"h.
$100 - $150

$120 - $180

145 Victorian Mahogany Corner Whatnot, 54"L.
$80 - $120

Black Forest -Style Ink Well (8 1/8"w) with Three
Bears.

146 Primitive Oak Milking Stool, 8"h.
$50 - $60

134 

137 

147 Oil on Board signed Walter Toiles'19 , 9 x 12",
"Landscape with Cottage & Fence".

$100 - $150

Mel Bolen Pottery Vase, Foot Rim signed, 7 1/2".

148 Bronze Resin Sculpture signed Joseph Bofill, 14
3/4"h, "Lady Clutching Hat".

$60 - $120

$50 - $60

Fine Stoneware Dish signed (Melvin Dale)
Bolen'84, 1 1/2 x 6" Diam.

$80 - $140

149 

152 Victorian Loo Table, 27 1/2"h (restored).
$100 - $200

Two Tablecloths: One Lace/One Lace
Embroidery.

150 

153 Four Various Antique Dining Chairs
$80 - $120

Mahogany Tilt Top Tripod Table, 28"h

Lot # 154
154 Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet Approximately 10'8"

x 7'4".
$150 - $300

$150 - $300

155 Two Hand Knotted Bokhara Mats Approximately
2'2" x 4". (no#)

$100 - $150

$50 - $100

156 Raku Basket Signed (Geoff) Searle, 9 3/4".
$50 - $70

151 Late 19th C. W & T Avery Birmingham Brass &
Mahogany Counter Scales, 20 x 16 x 8 1/2".

Two Watercolours Monogrammed WH Attributed
to W. Harding Smith, 14" x 19", "Hardwick Hall"

211 Victorian Upholstered Stool, 21" x 21" x 17"h
$50 - $70

$400 - $600

212 Collection of Pewter Wares: Hollow Ware /
Tankards / Candlestick / Various.

$50 - $100

Lot # 209

213 Oak Two Tier Shaped Top Parlour Table.
$120 - $180

210 

Lot # 214
214 Hand Knotted Moud Carpet Approximately 5'9" x

9'10".
$200 - $300

Tell City Chair Co. Pattern 3110 Maple
Candelabrum, 22 x 25 1/2 x 9 1/2".

215 Mahogany Columnar Floor Lamp, 71"h.
$100 - $200

$60 - $100

209 

Etching Monogrammed H. (Josef Heganbarth),
14 3/8 x 6 3/4", "Man Insulting God".

217 

220 19th C. Silver Plated Tray, 28 3/4"w
$80 - $120

Georgian Mahogany Framed Wingback
Armchair, 32" x 33"d x 47"h

221 Victorian Mahogany Oval Tripod Based Table.
$80 - $120

$50 - $100

222 Lot of Crystal Including Sherberts with Saucers,
Wine Glasses, Sherry Glasses

$100 - $150

$150 - $250

223 Mason's Plate & Davenport Flow Blue Plate, 9
5/8" & 10 1/4" Diameter.

$50 - $60

218 Hand Knotted Kurdish Runner Approximately 2'2"
x 5'8". (441)

224 Two Burr Maple Framed Baxter Prints "Gardner's
Shed" & "Hollyhocks", 16" x 10 1/2"

$80 - $120

$100 - $150

225 "Army Navy" Cotton Filet Lace Tablecloth &
Serviettes.

$60 - $100

216 

226 Victorian Mahogany Settee, 66"w.
$200 - $300

219 Hardwood Art Nouveau Tabouret End Table, 18
1/4"h.

227 Collection of Sterling Silver Cutlery Items 2 1/2 -
7 3/4"L, 304g.

$200 - $300

$80 - $120



$80 - $120

Hand Knotted Bakhtyar Carpet Approximately
4'8" x 9'4".

189 

192 Royal Doulton Large Blue & White "Watteau"
Well Tree Platter, 21"w.

$60 - $100

Two Hand Knotted Bokhara Mats Approximately
2' x 4'. (no#)

193 Hand Knotted Baluch Mat Approximately 2' x
4'2". (no#)

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

194 Hand Knotted Prayer Mat Approximately 3' x
5'3". (363)

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

195 1920's Portrait Pier Mirror, 29 1/2" h.
$50 - $60

190 Three Burr Maple Framed Lithographs of Portrait
& Dogs, largest 10" x 7"

Lot # 196
196 Oil on Canvas signed J.(Janos) Viski , 24 x 31

1/2", "
$200 - $400

$50 - $80

197 Two Watercolour signed M. Crabtree, 9 1/8 x 13
3/8", "Landscape" & "Coastline".

$60 - $100

188 

198 Collection of English Tea Cups & Saucers.
$50 - $60

191 Lot of Etched and other Glassware Including
Pitcher, Ruby Flashed, etc (12 pcs)

202 Antique Map: "The Kingdom of Fez"/
R.Morden/London/C.1687, 6 1/8 x 5".

$60 - $100

Mahogany Framed Bookcase with Marble Top,
39" x 13 1/2" x 43"h

200 

203 Pair of 19th Century Crystal Lustres Converted to
Electricity, 14 1/4"H (one damaged lip).

$200 - $300

Collection of Silver Plated Hollow Wares, Antique
to Modern.

204 Engraving signed Toms, 8 1/4 x 13", "London
Bridge" (restoration & foxing noted).

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

205 Watercolour signed C. Diaz'95, 9 1/2 x 13 1/2,
"Harbour Scene".

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

206 Four Watercolours signed H.W. Streater,
"Various Churches".

$80 - $120

201 Pair of Lawrence & Jellicoe Cecil Aldin Prints, 10
1/2 x 27 1/4".

207 Pair of Lithographs signed Merker, 10 x 7 3/4",
"Village Scenes".

$50 - $60

$100 - $150

208 Two Watercolour: One signed Jane Hamilton (6
3/4 x 9 1/2") & One Unsigned, 14 x 10 1/2","Co

$50 - $60

199 

158 Andrew Ross London No. 154 Compound
Microscope (Approx. 17"h) with Case.

$1,250 - $1,750

$80 - $120

Lot # 159
159 19th C. Mahogany 3 Drawer Chest, 49 1/2"w.

$200 - $300

157 

160 Victorian Mahogany Corner Whatnot, 58"h (as
found).

$50 - $100

Oil on Panel signed P.C. Sims, 5 1/2 x 9",
"European Sailing Vessel".

Lot # 158

$400 - $600

$50 - $100

163 Large Royal Worchester "Evesham" Part Dinner
Service

$100 - $200

161 

164 Early 20th C. Split Cane Fishing Rod in Fitted
Caddy, 39 5/8"L.

$80 - $120

Watercolour Signed R Thornton, 10 1/4" x 17
1/2", "Country Cottage By Stream"

Lot # 162

Lot # 165
165 19th C. Oak Extension Dining Table (48"L

closed) with Four Chairs.
$500 - $800

162 19th C. Scottish Sideboard with Carved
Features, 68"h.



$100 - $150

$300 - $500

169 19th C. Brass Wall Clock With Key, 17 1/2"
Diameter.

$50 - $100

Lot # 166

170 Mid Victorian Mahogany Nursing Chair
$80 - $140

167 

Lot # 171
171 Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet Approximately 5'9" x

9'2".
$150 - $300

Regency Rope Twist Mahogany Armchair , 32
1/2"h.

172 Watercolour signed A. Laymann, 14 x 22",
"Village Scene".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

173 Watercolour signed Nesta Bowen Horne, 21 x
16", "Herons".

$100 - $150

166 Turkish Hand Knotted Carpet Approximately
6'10" x 8'11".

174 19th C. Finely Engraved "Taly-O" Walking Stick,
35 3/4"L.

$80 - $100

168 1884 Wedding Invitation From Mr. & Mrs. Jas
Douglas for Their Daughter Helen, 6 1/2 x 4 1/2".

$50 - $70

$50 - $100

Lot # 177
177 Parker Bros. 1924 Double Barrel Shotgun

#207194 with Leather Case. Cdn. PAL Required,
NO EXPO

$250 - $500

175 

Lot # 178
178 Gorosabel Silver Deluxe Double Barreled

Shotgun w/ Orig. Case, CDN PAL Req. NO
EXPORT.

$300 - $500

Collection of Sterling Silver Plated Ladles &
Spoons with Damaged Sterling Compote.

176 1920's Large Czech Beaded Lamp Fringe, 8"L,
5"L Strands.

180 Collection of Estate Silver Plated Wares &
Pewter Bowls.

$50 - $100

179 17th C. English Oak Coffer, 35 1/2"w

181 Carved Oak Sideboard, 48" x 19" x 47".
$100 - $200

$300 - $500

Lot # 182
182 19th C. Spanish Court Jacket with Vest.

$200 - $400

Lot # 179

$150 - $300

$100 - $200

Lot # 185
185 Hancock & Moore North Carolina Green Leather

Wingback Armchair & Ottoman, 40 1/2"h.
$200 - $400

183 

186 Pair of Oak Hall Chairs, 38 1/4"h.
$80 - $120

19th C. Turner's Chair, 36"h. (condition
noted/loose seating). -

Lot # 184

187 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 33 x 24 5/8" , "Portrait
of a Woman Wearing Pearls".

$60 - $100

184 Oil on Copper signed (Otto Karl Kasimir)
VanThoren, 15 7/8 x 11 7/8" , "Floral Study".


